
 

CURRICULUM VITAE 
 

 

SUPTASISH SARKAR 

VILL: - Chhatinda 

P.O. + P.S.: - Kolaghat 

DIST: - East Midnapore 

PIN:- 721134, West Bengal 

Mob:- +919679440726 

E-mail:- supta2010@gmail.com 
 
 

 Objective:  

 
I want to establish myself as a good Professional and try my level best to 

contribute to the organization with the supportive base of my skills. 

 Skills: 
 

Accented with the latest trends and techniques of the field, having an inborn quantitative aptitude & 

determined to carve a successful and satisfying career in the Power industry. 

Self-motivated, stress-resistant, hardworking and goal-oriented with a high degree of flexibility, 

creativity, resourcefulness, commitment and good team player. 

 

 Work Experience: 
 

 
2021 Position: “ Assistant Professor” in Electrical Engineering Dept 

 Organization: Bengal College of Engineering and Technology(B.tech) 
  Bidhan Nagar, Durgapur ,  WB 
 Duration: Dec 2021 – Still now 

2018 Position: “Lecturer” in Electrical Engineering Dept. 
 Organization: Bishnupur Public Institute Of Engineering(Polytechnic) 

  
Duration: 

Bishnupur,Bankura ,WB 

Jun 2018 – Nov 2021 

2017 Position: Electrical Engineer 

Organization: M/S A B DHARA ELECTRICAL WORKS 
Govt Enlisted Licensed Elctrical Contractor 

Duration: Apr 2017 – Jun 2018 
Responsibility: 

 Attend to metering and other technical compaints.Supervise preventive &

  Responsibile for the overall operation & maintenance of LT network and 

preparation of regular of maintenance schedule.

 Prepare estimation of cost for line work,Analyze the budgeting units and

 prepare the budget estimates for both capital & material budgets ,Preparing

 annual maintenance & system improvement budget.

 Breakdown maintenance Comply strictly with approved safety practices & 

procedures of work.

mailto:supta2010@gmail.com


 Supervise to erect Distribution Structure such as Rail pole ,Pcc pole
 

 Have Govt of WB Electrical Supervisor’s certificate with part no- 1,2,4,6A,6B,7A,7B,11,12
 

 Academic Qualifications: 
 

Name of the 
examination 

Board Name of the Institution Year of 
passing 

Aggregate Division 

Secondary 

Examination 

WBBSE Kola Union High School 2008 73.10% 1st 

Higher 

secondary 

WBCHSE Kola Union High School 2010 72.20% 1st 

 
 Technical Qualification: 

 
 

Name of 
the 

Examinatio 
n 

 

Board 
Name of the 
Institution 

Year of 
passin 

g 

% of Marks 

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th 7th 8th  

DGPA 

 

B. TECH 
In Electrical 

Engineering 

 

 
W.B.U.T 

 

Kanad Institute 
of Engineering 

& 
Management 

 
 

2014 

 
 

7.59 

 
 

7.00 

 
 

8 

 
 

7.36 

 
 

8.36 

 
 

8 

 
 

7.33 

 
 

9.29 

 
 

7.90 

 

M.TECH 

In Electrical 

Engineering 

 
 

W.B.U.T 

 

Academy Of 

Technology 

 
2016 

 
7.54 

 
7.46 

 
9 

 
8 

  
7.98 

 Organizational Training Experience: 
 

2012 Organization: West Bengal State Electricty Transmission Company Limited 

(A GOVT. of West Bengal enterprise), 

Mankar Distribution Sub-Station 132KV 

Duration:  2 weeks 

2013 Organization: Steel Authority of India Limited(Durgapur Steel Plant) 

Durgapur , West Bengal 

Duration: 2 weeks 

2018 Organization: National Institute of Technical Teachers’ Training & Research 

Kolkata(Under Ministry of HRDD Govt of India) 
Duration: 1 weeks 

 Modeling Projects: 
 

 

. 2014 KIEM,Mankar, West Bengal(B.Tech) 

Done a project on RELIABLE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM as a team member 

2016 AOT, Adisaptagram, West Bengal (M. Tech) 
A project done on SOLAR TRACKING SYSTEM as a single member 

     

         

             

          

 



 Personal Dossier: 
 

Date of Birth : 18th March, 1993 

Father's name : Mr. Ashis Kumar Sarkar 

Languages known : English, Hindi, Bengali 

Current status : Completed M.TECH in Electrical Engineering 

Specialization in 

Electrical Machine Devices & Power System 

Hobbies : Painting, Playing cricket, Listening songs 

 

 Declaration: 
 

I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information is 

correct to the best of my knowledge and I bear the responsibility for the 

correctness of the above-mentioned particulars. 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Date:02.06.2022 
Place: Kolaghat 
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