CURRICULUM VITAE

SUPTASISH SARKAR

VILL: - Chhatinda P.O. + P.S.: - Kolaghat DIST: - East Midnapore PIN:- 721134, West Bengal

Mob:- +919679440726

E-mail:- supta2010@gmail.com



Objective:

I want to establish myself as a good Professional and try my level best to contribute to the organization with the supportive base of my skills.

Skills:

Accented with the latest trends and techniques of the field, having an inborn quantitative aptitude & determined to carve a successful and satisfying career in the **Power industry**.

Self-motivated, stress-resistant, hardworking and goal-oriented with a high degree of flexibility, creativity, resourcefulness, commitment and good team player.

***** Work Experience:

2021	Position: "Assistant Professor" in Electrical Engineering Dept Organization: Bengal College of Engineering and Technology(B.tech)							
	Bidhan Nagar, Durgapur, WB Duration: Dec 2021 – Still now							
2018	Position: "Lecturer" in Electrical Engineering Dept.							
	Organization: Bishnupur Public Institute Of Engineering(Polytechnic)							
	Bishnupur,Bankura ,WB							
	Duration: Jun 2018 – Nov 2021							
2017	Position: Electrical Engineer							
	Organization: M/S A B DHARA ELECTRICAL WORKS							
	Govt Enlisted Licensed Elctrical Contractor							
	Duration: Apr 2017 – Jun 2018							
	Responsibility:							
>	Attend to metering and other technical compaints. Supervise preventive &							
>	Responsibile for the overall operation & maintenance of LT network and							
	preparation of regular of maintenance schedule.							
>	Prepare estimation of cost for line work, Analyze the budgeting units and							
>	prepare the budget estimates for both capital & material budgets, Preparing							
>	annual maintenance & system improvement budget.							
>	Breakdown maintenance Comply strictly with approved safety practices &							

procedures of work.

- ➤ Supervise to erect Distribution Structure such as Rail pole ,Pcc pole
- **→ Have Govt of WB Electrical Supervisor's certificate with part no- 1,2,4,6A,6B,7A,7B,11,12**

Academic Qualifications:

Name of the examination	Board	Name of the Institution	Year of passing	Aggregate	Division		
Secondary Examination	WBBSE	Kola Union High School	2008	73.10%	1 st		
Higher secondary	WBCHSE	Kola Union High School	2010	72.20%	1 st		

***** Technical Qualification:

Name of the	Board	Name of the Institution	Year of passin	% of Marks								
Examinatio n				1 st	2 nd	3 rd	4 th	5 th	6 th	7 th	8 th	DGPA
B. TECH In Electrical Engineering	W.B.U.T	Kanad Institute of Engineering & Management	2014	7.59	7.00	8	7.36	8.36	8	7.33	9.29	7.90
M.TECH In Electrical Engineering	W.B.U.T	Academy Of Technology	2016	7.54	7.46	9	8					7.98

Organizational Training Experience:

2012 Organization: West Bengal State Electricity Transmission Company Limited

(A GOVT. of West Bengal enterprise), Mankar Distribution Sub-Station 132KV

Duration: 2 weeks

2013 Organization: Steel Authority of India Limited(Durgapur Steel Plant)

Durgapur, West Bengal

Duration: 2 weeks

2018 Organization: National Institute of Technical Teachers' Training & Research

Kolkata(Under Ministry of HRDD Govt of India)

Duration: 1 weeks

Modeling Projects:

. **2014** *KIEM,Mankar, West Bengal(B.Tech)*

Done a project on RELIABLE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM as a team member

2016 *AOT, Adisaptagram, West Bengal (M. Tech)*

A project done on SOLAR TRACKING SYSTEM as a single member

❖ Personal Dossier:

Date of Birth : 18th March, 1993

Father's name : Mr. Ashis Kumar Sarkar **Languages known** : English, Hindi, Bengali

Current status : Completed **M.TECH in Electrical Engineering**

Specialization in

Electrical Machine Devices & Power System

Hobbies: Painting, Playing cricket, Listening songs

Declaration:

I hereby declare that the above-mentioned information is correct to the best of myknowledge and I bear the responsibility for the correctness of the above-mentioned particulars.

Suptasi8h Sarkar

Date:02.06.2022
Place: Kolaghat